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PANEL LEADERSHIP: 
 

(Chair) Stacy Ayn Lyons, OD, FAAO 
Professor 

Chair, Dept. Specialty and 
Advanced Care  
New England College of 
Optometry 
424 Beacon Street 

Boston, MA  02115 
617-266-2030, Ext. 5381 
LyonsS@neco.edu 
 
(Vice-Chair) Megan Collins, MD, MPH 

Assistant Professor of 
Ophthalmology 
Wilmer Eye Institute 
Johns Hopkins School of 
Medicine 
600 N. Wolfe St., Wilmer 287 
Baltimore, MD  21287 

203-526-3431 (Mobile) 
Mcolli36@jhmi.edu 
 

Sofia Vargas Baucom, MA 
Family Services Manager 
East Coast Migrant Head Start 
Project 
109 Ramshorn Ct. 
Holly Springs, NC  27540 
919-926-3343 

baucom@ecmhsp.org 
 
Sandra S. Block, OD, MEd, MPH 
Professor Emeritus 

Illinois College of Optometry 
8832 N. Osceola Ave. 
Morton Grove, IL  60053 
847-280-6410 
sblock@ico.edu 
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Geoffrey E. Bradford, MS, MD 
Professor 
Departments of Ophthalmology 
and Pediatrics 
West Virginia University Eye 
Institute 
Stadium Drive, PO Box 9193 

Morgantown, WV  26506 
304-598-6966 or 304-598-6925 
Bradfordg@wvumedicine.org 
 
Elise B. Ciner, OD, FAAO 

Professor 
The Pennsylvania College of 
Optometry at Salus University 
8360 Old York Road 
Elkins Park, PA  19027 
215-780-1400 ext. 1489 

eciner@salus.edu 
 
Rachel (Stacey) Anastasia Coulter, OD, MS 

Professor 
Nova Southeastern University 
3301 College Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33314 
954-262-1438 
staceyco@nova.edu 

 
Camille DiMiceli, MD 

Pediatric Ophthalmologist 
Sutter Health 
83 Scripps Dr., #220 
Sacramento, CA  95825 
409-200-0454 

kcdimiceli@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Carolyn (Carey) Drews-Botsch, PhD, MPH 
Professor and Chair 
Department of Global and 
Community Health 
School of Health and Human 
Services 
George Mason University 

4400 University Drive 
Fairfax, VA  22030 
404-276-2231 
cdrewsbo@gmu.edu 
 
Holly A. Grason, MA 

Johns Hopkins University 
Bloomberg School of Public 
Health 
Department of Population, 
Family and Reproductive 
Health 

615 N. Wolfe Street 
Baltimore, MD  21205 
410-502-5443 or 310-922-7635 
hgrason@jhsph.edu 
 
E. Eugenie Hartmann, PhD 

Senior Research Scientist 
Developmental Vision Scientist 
Clinical Research Institute 
Akron Children’s Hospital 
One Perkins Square 
Akron, OH  44308-1062 

EHartmann@Akronchildrens.org 
330-543-0603 
 
Alex R. Kemper, MD, MPH, MS 

Nationwide Children’s Hospital 
700 Children’s Drive, FB3143 
Columbus, OH  43205 
614-722-3066 

Alex.Kemper@NationwideChildrens.org 

mailto:Bradfordg@wvumedicine.org
mailto:eciner@salus.edu
mailto:staceyco@nova.edu
mailto:kcdimiceli@gmail.com
mailto:cdrewsbo@gmu.edu
mailto:hgrason@jhsph.edu
mailto:EHartmann@Akronchildrens.org
mailto:Alex.Kemper@NationwideChildrens.org
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CAcQjRw&url=http://www.researchgate.net/profile/Holly_Grason&ei=AmdTVdLwOcfutQWfnIHAAg&bvm=bv.93112503,d.aWw&psig=AFQjCNF8O7GVhcLIFyhAf6vu77Kfxs8VLA&ust=1431615559518338
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CAcQjRw&url=http://academic.research.microsoft.com/RankList?entitytype%3D2%26topDomainID%3D6%26subDomainID%3D18%26last%3D0%26start%3D37501%26end%3D37600&ei=fmdTVd3RMcPisAWD-4DgBA&bvm=bv.93112503,d.aWw&psig=AFQjCNGzwF9a-xz89fevpEbSnipj_IlwHg&ust=1431615716460593
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CAcQjRw&url=http://pediatrics.duke.edu/faculty/details/0014640&ei=AGhTVcnRM4bVsAWztYBQ&bvm=bv.93112503,d.aWw&psig=AFQjCNG5xtMqp5bz-nKOjLTu-kun2OWk7Q&ust=1431615814141823


3 

Phoebe Lenhart, MD 
Assistant Professor, Department of 
Ophthalmology- Emory University 
School of Medicine 
1365B Clifton Road NE 
Suite 5400 
Atlanta, GA  30322 

404-778-5102 
phoebe.lenhart@emory.edu 
 
Marie Y. Mann, MD, MPH 

Retired, Senior Medical Advisor 
DSCSHN, MCHB, HRSA 
mymmann52@gmail.com 
 
 
 

 
Lynne P. Meadows, RN, BSN, MS 

Director, District Health Services 
Fulton County Schools  
GASN/NASN State Data 
Champion 
6201 Powers Ferry Rd. 
Atlanta, GA  30339  

470-254-2177  
MeadowsL@fultonschools.org  
 
Olachi Mezu-Ndubuisi, MD, OD 

Assistant Professor, Dept of 
Pediatrics 
Retina Research Foundation Edwin 
and Dorothy Gamewell Professor 
McPherson Eye Research Institute 

University of Wisconsin-Madison 
Madison, WI 
608-265-0853 
olachimezu@pediatrics.wisc.edu 
 
 
 

Bruce Moore, OD 
Professor Emeritus 
New England College of 
Optometry 
424 Beacon St.  
Boston, MA  02115 

617-921-5875 
Brucemoore49@gmail.com 
 
M. Kathleen Murphy, DNP, RN, FAAN 

Alice Ostermayer Stubblefield 
Professor in Nursing 
School of Nursing, University of 
Texas Medical Branch 
301 University Blvd, Room 
3.1009 

Galveston, TX  77555-1029 
409-772-8305 
kamurphy@utmb.edu  
 
Kathy O’Connor, MPH 

Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention 
National Center for Health 
Statistics 
Division of Health Care Statistics 
3311 Toledo Road, #3454 

Hyattsville, MD  20782 
301-458-4151 work or 301-651-6646 cell 
Kdo7@cdc.gov 
 
Yi Pang, OD, PhD 

Professor/Associate Dean for 
Research 
Illinois College of Optometry 
3241 S Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL  60616 
312-949-7287 work or 

312-909-4856 cell 
ypang@ico.edu 
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Nicole Pratt, MAT, BS 
Parent Advocate and PTI 
Senior Parent Professional 
Staff Trainer; FASD Project 
Coordinator/Trainer 
SPAN –Parent Advocacy 
Network 

714 Anderson Street 
Trenton, NJ 08611 
201-344-2820 
npratt@spanadvocacy.org 
 
Jean E. Ramsey, MD, MPH 

Professor Emeritus 
Boston University School of 
Medicine 
978-473-9015 
jeramsey@bu.edu   
jeanramsey@comcast.net 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Michael X. Repka, MD, MBA 
Professor of 
Ophthalmology/Pediatrics 
Johns Hopkins University School 
of Medicine 
233 Wilmer Ophthalmological 
Institute 

Johns Hopkins Hospital 
600 N. Wolfe Street 
Baltimore, MD 21287-9028 
410-955-8314 
mrepka@jhmi.edu 
 
Sharita Webb, M.Ed. 

Supervisor of Children Services 
City of Chicago 
Department of Family & Support 
Services 
1615 W. Chicago Ave. 
Chicago, IL  60622 

312.743.0258 work or 773-398-7923 cell 
Sharita.Webb@cityofchicago.org 
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Federal Liaison: 

 
Rebecca M. Sheffield, PhD 
Education Program Specialist 
Office of Special Education Programs 
US Department of Education 
550 12th Street SW, Room 5013 
Washington, DC  20202 
(202)245-6725 
mobile: (830)832-5534 
Rebecca.Sheffield@ed.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Members at Large: 

 
Mary Louise Collins, MD 
Greater Baltimore Medical Center  
Department of Ophthalmology  
6569 N. Charles Street, #505 
Baltimore, MD 21204  
443-849-8082 (Office) 
410-294-8880 (Mobile) 
mcollins@gbmc.org 
mlzcollins1@gmail.com 
 
Susan Cotter, OD, MS 
Professor 
Southern California College of Optometry 
Marshall B. Ketchum University 
2575 Yorba Linda Boulevard 
Fullerton, CA  92831 
(P) 714-463-7575 
(C) 714-357-9349 
scotter@ketchum.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Amy K. Hutchinson, MD 
Professor of Ophthalmology 
Emory University School of Medicine 
1365 Clifton Road, Room B4513 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
404-778-4417 
amy.hutchinson@emory.edu 
 
Prevent Blindness Affiliate Association Liaison 
Tami Garcia 
Chief Executive Officer 
Prevent Blindness Wisconsin 
731 Jackson Street, Suite 405 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
(414)765-0505; FAX:  (414)765-0377 
tami@pbwi.org 
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Prevent Blindness Project Staff: 

 
Jeff Todd 
President and CEO 
Prevent Blindness 
225 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 400 
Chicago, IL  60606 
312-363-6026 
jtodd@preventblindness.org 
 
Kira Baldonado, MPH 
Vice President of Public Health and Policy 
Prevent Blindness 
225 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 400 
Chicago, IL  60606 
312-363-6038 
kbaldonado@preventblindness.org 
 
Sara Brown, MPA 
Director of Government Affairs 
Prevent Blindness 
225 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 400 
Chicago, IL  60606 
312-363-6031 
sbrown@preventblindness.org 
 
 

P. Kay Nottingham Chaplin, Ed D 
Education and Outreach Coordinator 
National Center for Children’s 
   Vision and Eye Health 
At Prevent Blindness 
225 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 400 
Chicago, IL  60606 
304-906-2204 
nottingham@preventblindness.org  
 
Donna Fishman, MPH 
Director  
National Center for Children’s 
   Vision and Eye Health 
At Prevent Blindness 
225 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 400 
Chicago, IL  60606 
312-363-6036 
dfishman@preventblindness.org  
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